FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-30-2003



102485680

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

**PATENT** 

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
(a-19.02)	PATENTS ONLY				
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
<b>✓</b> New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) CORNELL UNIVERSTTY	04/09/2003				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT O	OF ENERGY If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.V.	representative is attached.  Address (line 1) 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W.  (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) WASHINGTON	D. C. USA 20585				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	.0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	•	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	[630] 252-2393
Name ROBERT J. FISHER	7	
ddress (line 1) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY		
ddress (line 2) OFFICE OF INTELLECTUAL PRO	PPERTY LAW	
ddress (line 3) 9800 SOUTH CASS AVENUE	MANAGEMENT CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF	
ddress (line 4) ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439		
ages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 01
pplication Number(s) or Patent Num	• •	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
	5,677,151	
this document is being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	eation Month Day Year
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
has not been assigned. umber of Properties		
Enter the total i	number of properties involved.	#
ee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		,, [
L	Deposit Account Number:	#
A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
tatement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bei		_
attached copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as
indicated herein		
indicated herein. BRIAN J.LALLY Mark P. Droment		<b>JUN 1 0 2</b> 550

PATENT

**REEL: 014210 FRAME: 0288** 

## License to the United States Government

Invention Title:	Thermostable Cellulase from a Thermomonospora Gene
	vid Wilson, Larry Walker & Sheng Zhang
Patent or Applic	cation Serial No.: 5,677,151 - U.S. SERINL 08/265, 429
	EDate: October 14, 1997 6-24-1994 Identification Number(s): Off02-84ER-13233
Foreign Applica	tions filed/intended in (countries): PCT & EPC
Patent Rights clar	entified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard use at 37 CRF 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the grant/contract award from the Department of Energy (DOE). This document is
pr ap an 2. Al	ne nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have acticed for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent eplication and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon throughout the world; and all other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified ant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.
The Government identified patent	is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-application.
Signed this $9^{th}$ By $2^{th}$	day of, 2003.  Output /Richard S. Cahoon, Senior Vice President .  (Grantee/Contractor Official and Title)
For C	Cornell University/Cornell Research Foundation, Inc.  (Organization)
At2	20 Thornwood Drive – Suite 105, Ithaca, NY 14850 .  (Business Address)

PATENT REEL: 014210 FRAME: 0289

SIPE		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CL.  pplicant(s):  19 2003	ASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. S-102,483
Serial No. Fyling Date 8/265,429 6/24/1994	Examiner	Group Art Unit
vention: HERMOSTABLES CELLULASE FROM A THERMO	MNOSPORA GENE	
horoby cortify that thisPECOPDATION FORM	COVED SHEET EOD CONEIDN	AATODV I ICENSE
I hereby certify that this <b>RECORDATION FORM C</b> is being deposited with the United States Postal Science of the Cortex of the Co	COVER SHEET FOR CONFIRM (Identify type of correspondence) ervice as first class mail in an	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washing	iton, D.C. 20231-0001 on	JUN 1 6 23.3
	Brian J.  (Typed or Printed Name of Person	
<del></del> -	Signature of Person Mally	ng Carrespondence)
Note: Each paper must	t have its own certificate of mailing.	

P07B/REV03

RECORDED: 06/19/2003